Default Report

Hollister Site 2017 Survey
November 3rd 2017, 12:24 pm MDT

Q1 - Are you a Hollister resident?

Yes

Mo

| ! ! ! ! | ! |
0%4 10%: 20%: 30% 40%: S0%: G0%; 0% 20% Q0% 100%:

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 85.19% 46
2 No 14.81% 8

Total 100% 54



Q2 - If you don't live in Hollister, where do you live?

Q2 - If you don't live in Hollister, where do you live?

If you don't live in Hollister, where do you live?

Gilroy
Gilroy

Los Banos
Gilroy
Morgan Hill



Q3 - Do you have trouble getting into the classes that you need? In other words, are
there classes you need that are full and you can't register for them?

Yes

Mo

| | ! ! | | ! | |
0%4 10%: 20%: 30%: 40%: 20%: G0% 0% 20%: Q0% 100%:

M FPercentage

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 53% 28
2 No 47% 25

Total 100% 53



Q4-1am

Plale
Famalea
Other
[ | [ | [ | [ | [ |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% S50% 60% TO% 80% Q0% 10024
# Answer % Count

1 Male 33.33% 17
2 Female 64.71% 33
3 Other  1.96% 1

Total 100% 51



Q5-1am

Hispanic/Latino

Other(Please state)

| | | | | | | | |
0% 10%% 20%: 30%: 40%: S0%: G60% 0% 20% Q0% 100%:

M FPercentage

# Answer % Count

1 Hispanic/Latino  71% 36
2 Other(Please state)  29% 15
Total 100% 51



Q7a - Academic counseling

Aware of

as Mot Aware

0% 10%% 20% 30% 40%, 50% 60% TO% B0% Q0% 100%,
# Answer % Count
1 Aware of 72.92% 35

2 Was Not Aware 27.08% 13
Total 100% 48



Q7b - EOPS/Calworks

Aware of

as Mot Aware

0% 10%% 20% 30% 40%, 50% 60% TO% B0% Q0% 100%,
# Answer % Count
1 Aware of 58.70% 27

2 Was Not Aware 41.30% 19
Total 100% 46



Q 7c - Assessment testing

Aware of

as Mot Aware

0% 10%% 20% 30% 40%, 50% 60% TO% B0% Q0% 100%,
# Answer % Count
1 Aware of 67.39% 31

2 Was Not Aware 32.61% 15
Total 100% 46



Q7d - The Bookstore

Aware of

as Mot Aware

0% 10%% 20% 30% 40%, 50% 60% TO% B0% Q0% 100%,
# Answer % Count
1 Aware of 68.09% 32

2 Was Not Aware 31.91% 15

Total 100% 47



Q7e - Tutoring

Aware of

as Mot Aware

|
0% 10%% 20% 30% 40%, 50% 60% TO% B0% Q0% 100%,
# Answer % Count
1 Aware of 80.00% 36
2 Was Not Aware 20.00% 9

Total 100% 45



Q7f - Financial Aid Assistance

Aware of

as Mot Aware

0% 10%% 20% 30% 40%, 50% 60% TO% B0% Q0% 100%,
# Answer % Count
1 Aware of 74.47% 35

2 Was Not Aware 25.53% 12
Total 100% 47



Q7g - Library Research Assistance

Aware of

as Mot Aware

0% 10%% 20% 30% 40%, 50% 60% TO% B0% Q0% 100%,
# Answer % Count
1 Aware of 58.70% 27

2 Was Not Aware 41.30% 19
Total 100% 46



Q7h - Drop in Computer labs

Aware of

as Mot Aware

0% 10%% 20% 30% 40%, 50% 60% TO% B0% Q0% 100%,
# Answer % Count
1 Aware of 72.34% 34

2 Was Not Aware 27.66% 13
Total 100% 47



Q7i - Vending machine w/scantrons

Aware of

as Mot Aware

| | | | | | | | | |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% G0% TO% 80% Q0% 100%:

# Answer % Count
1 Aware of 85.11% 40
2 Was Not Aware 14.89% 7

Total 100% 47



Q8 - Gavilan is going to start offering classes at a new site called Coyote Valley. It's
located at 560 Bailey Avenue in San Jose. Click this link to see where it is on a map. Have
you heard about our new Coyote Valley site?

Yes

Mo

| | | | | | ! | |
0% 10%: 20%: 30% 40%: G0%% Gi0% TO%s 80% Q0% 100%5

M Fercentage

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 56% 28
2 No  44% 22

Total 100% 50



Q8 - What classes or student services would you like to see offered
more of at the Hollister Site

Q8 - What classes or student services would you like to see offered
more of at t...

What classes or student services would you like to see offered
more of at the Hollister Site

write classes

write classes

acting/more hands on classes/cafeteria

Zoology

more counseling

Assistance for college transfer here in Hollister
more tutoring, longer hours for studying with tutor
A variety

CD Classes-Cirriculum

Science & Art

Chemistry, Bio

Elective Courses

Computer

Child Development and Math classes

English/Math Tutor

Child care, Counseling when confused on life

n/a

not sure

Cooking

Financial Aid counselor

Tutoring is very helpful

Tutoring and more Counseling

It's perfect

Higher English 1C, Math Classes - Stats, Chemistry, Bio
Math classes and more basic general ED classes at night for us fulltime workers.

Longer Computer lab hours/printer needed



Nursing Courses

Cosmotology

Classes to become a Drug Counselor
n/a

Culture, Hip-Hop



Q9a - Academic counseling

Q9a - Academic counseling

Qutstanding

Good

Fair

Poar (if poor

why?)
0% 105 20% 30% 40% 50% 80%
# Answer % Count
1 Outstanding 20.51% 8
2 Good 56.41% 22
3 Fair 17.95% 7
4 Poor (if poor why?)  5.13% 2

Total 100% 39

Q9a_4 _TEXT - Poor (if poor why?)

Poor (if poor why?) - Text

Only 2 days out of the week, usually booked

never available

TO%

!
80%

|
Q0%

|
100%:



Q9b - EOPS/Calworks

puse " -

|

Poor (if poor

why?)
0% 10%% 20% 30% 40%
# Answer % Count
1 Outstanding 19.44% 7
2 Good 58.33% 21
3 Fair 13.89% 5
4 Poor (if poor why?)  8.33% 3

Total 100% 36

Q9b_4_TEXT - Poor (if poor why?)

Poor (if poor why?) - Text

never available

|
S0%

!
60%

|
T0%%

!
20%

|
0%

|
100%:



Q9c - Assessment testing

2
3

Poor (if poor why)

0%

Answer

Outstanding
Good

Fair

4 Poor (if poor why)

Total

10%: 20%
% Count
19.05% 8
64.29% 27
16.67% 7
0.00% 0
100% 42

Q9c_4 _TEXT - Poor (if poor why)
Poor (if poor why) - Text

|
30%

40%

I
50%

Gi0%

|
TO%0

|
80%

|
Q0%

|
100%:



Q 9d - The Bookstore

Qutstanding

Good

Fair

Poor (if poor

why?)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
# Answer % Count
1 Outstanding 18.42% 7
2 Good 42.11% 16
3 Fair 23.68% 9
4 Poor (if poor why?) 15.79% 6

Total 100% 38

Q 9d_3_TEXT - Fair
Fair - Text

!
60%

|
T0%%

!
20%

|
0%

|
100%:



Q9 e - Tutoring

2
3

Answer

Outstanding
Good

Fair

4 Poor (If poor why)

Poor (If poor why)

Poor (If poor why) - Text

Total

never available

%

20.51%
51.28%
25.64%
2.56%
100%

Count

39

|
TO%0

|
80%

|
Q0%

|
100%:



Q 9f - Financial Aid Assistance

I | | | | |
0% 10%%: 20% 30% 40% 50% Gi0% TO%0 80% Q0% 100%:

# Answer % Count
1 Outstanding = 42.11% 16
2 Good 34.21% 13
3 Fair 18.42% 7
4 Poor (if poor why)  5.26% 2

Total 100% 38



Q9g - Library Research Assistance

2
3

Answer

Outstanding
Good

Fair

4 Poor (if poor why)

Poor (if poor why)

Poor (if poor why) - Text

Total

never available

Wasn't aware of it

%

24.32%
51.35%
16.22%
8.11%
100%

Count

19

37

|
TO%0

|
80%

|
Q0%

|
100%:



Q%h - Drop in Computer labs

2
3

Answer

Outstanding
Good

Fair

4 Poor (if poor why)

Poor (if poor why)

Poor (if poor why) - Text

Total

Wasn't aware of it

%

34.21%
44.74%
18.42%
2.63%
100%

38

|
TO%0

|
80%

|
Q0%

|
100%:



Q9i - Vending machine w/scantrons

2
3

Qutstanding

Fair

Poor (if poor why)

0%

Answer

Outstanding
Good

Fair

4 Poor (if poor why)

Total

10%: 20%
% Count
35.00% 14
52.50% 21
12.50% 5
0.00% 0
100% 40

Q9i_4_TEXT - Poor (if poor why)
Poor (if poor why) - Text

30%

40%

I
50%

Gi0%

|
TO%0

|
80%

|
Q0%

|
100%:



Q10 - What types of challenges or barriers do you face when attending school? For
example, childcare, job, food money etc.Use the space below to express your thoughts on
the same

What types of challenges or barriers do you face when attending school? For example, childcare, job, food money
etc.Use the space below to express your thoughts on the same

job

Childcare

none

food/money

Food is expensive

childcare

money

childcare, job food, money

Job

Money/ Food

Having more variety of classes
money, more classes at Hollister Site
Time constraints

Job

Money, Childcare and food

Money, Job, Childcare, gas and food
Money - need a good job now

Time Management

Work/School Schedule

Job

None

Money and not having a car - | take my bike
job, classes need to be on opposite days.
Money / Job

Child Care, Scheduling

need gas money



Money

need money for books

Knowing that the work | submit is good to teacher's standard
juggling job and school

My commute from San Jose, trying to get to p.m. class in time
Gas/Food/Money

Money

My Job

work

Food, Money

none

Not all computers have programs | need



Q11 - What tools/access can we provide you to have a better learning environment at the
Hollister Site?

Comfortable seating
in class

Additional Counselor
Availability

All of the abowe

Other{pleasze
explain)

o e B _

| | | | I I I I | |
0% 10%: 20% 30% 40% S0% G60% T0% 20% Q0% 100%%

B Percentage

# Answer % Count
1 Comfortable seating inclass  31% 23
2 More Tutoring 19% 14
3 Additional Counselor Availability  20% 15
4 All of the above =~ 23% 17
5 Other(please explain) 7% 5

Total 100% 74



Q12 - What could the Hollister Library
do to help in your success as a student at Gavilan College?

Provide longer
staffing hours of
fibrary assistance

Hawe a better variety
of reserved books to
check out

Increase the time of
book check out

Other
| | | I | | | I | |
0% 1094 20% 30% 40% 50% B0% T0% BO% Q0%  100%

# Answer % Count
1 Provide longer staffing hours of library assistance = 36.36% 24
2 Have a better variety of reserved books to check out = 34.85% 23
3 Increase the time of book check out = 24.24% 16
4 Other  4.55% 3

Total 100% 66
Other
Other - Text

Was not aware of the Hollister Library at Hollister Campus
Writing Lab and a online scheduling to meet with Librarian

Free Education



Q13 - The reason | take classes
in Hollister is? Select all that apply:

Closer to wheara | live

Class | wanted at the
miain campus was closed

This clasa is only
offered in Hollister

The class time works
better for my schedule

Transportation
limitations

Othar (please indicate
any other reason):

# Answer % Count
1 Closer to where | live  46.67% 42
2  Class | wanted at the main campus was closed = 4.44% 4

This class is only offered in Hollister =~ 5.56% 5

3
4 The class time works better for my schedule 22.22% 20

(6]

Transportation limitations = 13.33% 12
6 Other (please indicate any other reason): 7.78% 7
Total 100% 90

Other (please indicate any other reason):

T0%

|
80%

|
90%

|
100%



Other (please indicate any other reason): - Text

because | need to learn to speak better english

Some of the best professors are at Hollister Site

| prefer the Hollister site and Staff more than Gilroy. Instructors here take time to connect/invest with students
Close to my Kids

Mr. Perez

Closer to Work



Q14 - How helpful is the Welcome
Center at the Hollister Site:

II"IE[Y - pfu' _

Somewhat helpful l

Mot Helpful
How can they improve .
0% 10% 200 0%  40%
# Answer % Count
1 Very Helpful  68.89% 31
2 Somewhat helpful  4.44% 2
3 Helpful = 20.00% 9
4 Not Helpful ~ 0.00% 0
5 How cantheyimprove  6.67% 3

Total 100% 45

How can they improve

How can they improve - Text

Never used it
N/A

Have not went

I
50%

|
60%

|
0%

|
80%

I
Q0%

|
100%:



Q15 - Do you take courses in
Gilroy?

Yes

Mo
I | I I | I I | I |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% B0% TO% 80% 0% 100%,
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 50.00% 24
2 No 50.00% 24

Total 100% 48



Q16 - If yes, would you prefer
those courses in Hollister?

Mo

It doesn't

really matter,

Il driwve
anywhere to get
to class.

|
024 10%% 20% 20%

|
A40%:

Answer

Yes

No

3 It doesn't really matter, I'll drive anywhere to get to class.

Total

!
50%

| |
60% 0%

% Count
65.22% 15
17.39% 4
17.39% 4

100% 23

!
20%

|
Q0%

|
100%:



Q17 - Do you prefer to take
Online or Hybrid courses?

Yes

Mo
I | I I | I I | I |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% B0% TO% 80% 0% 100%,
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 41.30% 19
2 No 58.70% 27

Total 100% 46



Q18 - Would

you prefer taking courses in a classroom setting or online?

e _

Hybrid

0% 10%

# Answer %

1 Classroom 68.09%
2 Online 21.28%
3 Hybrid 10.64%

Total 100%

o -
|

|
20%

Count

10

47

|
30%

|
40%

50%

|
G0%

|
TO%

|
80%

|
Q0%

|
100%:



Q19 - When is your preference for
taking courses? Check all that apply

Mondays thn
Fridays

Mornings (8 am-12
prmy)

Evenings (6 pm-2
pmi

Fridays only

Afternoons (12
pm-8 pm)

Weekends only

0% 109 20% 30% 40% 50% G0%
# Answer % Count
1 Mondays thru Fridays = 37.04% 30

2 Mornings (8 am-12 pm) 35.80% 29

3 Evenings (6 pm-9 pm) 14.81% 12
4 Fridaysonly  1.23% 1
5 Afternoons (12 pm-6 pm) 11.11% 9
6 Weekends only = 0.00% 0

Total 100% 81

T0%

I
80%

I
90%

|
100%:



Q20a-If
you could take a lab/Science class in Hollister, would you take it?

Yes

Mo
I | I I | I I | I |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% B0% TO% 80% 0% 100%,
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 82.22% 37
2 No 17.78% 8

Total 100% 45



Q 20b - Which lab/Science class
would you like?

Which lab/Science class
would you like?

chemistry

Any

chemistry

Any thing

Biology

Chemistry and Biology

geology

Bio

Any would be fine as | enjoy learning
chemistry, biology, more variety
Math courses and all courses needed at night
Bio 7

Chemistry

Chemistry



Q 20C - Do
you know that we offer other courses in different Hollister Locations?

i.e.
San Benito High School/ Chispa Apartments/Elementary Schools

Yes

Mo

| ! ! ! | ! |
025 10% 20% 0% 40% 50% G60%% 0% 20% Q0% 100%:

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 25.00% 11
2 No 75.00% 33

Total 100% 44



Q21 - What is your definition of
success?

What is your definition of
success?

Have good conversation in english and have more skills.

be the best you can be

Completing College

Finishing School

Graduate and be financially stable

to achieve something and move forward

Not quitting, learning what is taught in class, not just memorizing for tests. Happiness.
complete studies given

Completion of goals and being happy

Reaching a goal

To always be hard working and work for everything you want.
Being at peace with one self's decisions

Achieving your goals

Getting my Diploma

Doing your best

To constantly be learning and working toward my goals

Reaching your goals in life to have a better life.

Passing the class and feeling like | learned something from it.
Reaching your own goals

Good in School

To have a loving family and make enough money to support them.
Being able to graduate and get myself a PHD, buying myself a car and house. Supporting my family and myself.
someone that reaches their goals

Completing something and learning from it

Passing Classes

Reaching Goals

To do what you love and are passionate about



A's

| can wake up in the morning with someone I love and work in a job field that keeps me happy and interested in
life.

getting to your goals

Having the tools necessary to reach your pre-determined goals and making your goals happen whatever my come.
Transferring to a university of my choice.

Getting everything done within a good amount of time.

Accomplishing your goal

To continue in school and not get discouraged to drop classes

To achieve my goals

Leaving in a world of equality and being treated as human beings.

Passing all my class with B's



Q 22 - How can Gavilan help you
succeed?

How can Gavilan help you
succeed?

for my future

providing more classes all the time and at all levels
With Books

more financial services

Extend times you can use FAFSA

Have more transfereable classes

Give me a chance

Having more programs available to all students

Hold students accountable, less leniancy

more classes in Hollister

More Counseling Hours

Offering the classes | need for my major (which they do)
More classes at Hollister Site

Help financially to have basic needs covered.

More classes in Hollister

Gavilan is doing a good job - Student needs to help themselves
It's not up to Gavilan to help me succeed

Counseling in life, how to know what to do to better yourself when your confused.
First semester, so we'll see how it goes

Giving Opportunities

Counseling

By offering more classes in Hollister Site

Provide more classes at the Hollister Location

not sure

Keep on Keep on going

FAFSA/ Student Loans / Couseling

More tutoring



| don't really know, | thought that was my responsibility
more variety of classes

By making the classes available to reach ones goals

Get my associates degree with classes | enjoy

By helping me through my goals

It's great

You already are.

Having more time to teach

Continue with current support



Q23 - Use the space below to leave any further
comments/suggestions/ideas.

Use the space below to leave any further
comments/suggestions/ideas.

| love Gavilan instructors, They motivate me to learn for the principal of gaining knowledge and to succeed.
Hollister students can benefit from tutoring services provided at this location.

I like my instructors in the Hollister Site

More Library staff hours more time at least twice a week more classes in the morning and evening.

Offering more classes in Hollister so that young students don't have to shuttle back and forth would be helpful.
Having math lab more than 2X a week offered at the exact time. If a student has class M/W at 11 they will never
have the opportunity. Welcome Center needs to be educated more on services and where things are at. More
tutoring times. Vending machine keeps getting more expensive. Food gets stuck often.

| think that Financial Aid and Student Loans help students succeed in College.

More class variety & higher classes benefits those that can't make it to Gilroy.

More classes at night | need Math classes

| have only come to this campus for one course, | am not very familiar with this campus site.



